
Tampa Bay Buccaneers at New Orleans Saints Start Time: 12:02 PM CST

at Mercedes-Benz Superdome, New Orleans, LA

Played Indoors on Turf: UBU Speed Series-S5-M

Game Weather: Partly Cloudy Temp: 79° F (26.1° C) Humidity: 67%, Wind: SW 1 mph

Outdoor Weather: Partly Cloudy, Wind Chill: 79

Officials

Referee:

Line Judge:

Down Judge:

Side Judge:

Umpire:

Field Judge:

Back Judge:

Vinovich, Bill (52)

Perlman, Mark (9)

McKinnely, Phil (110)

Lucivansky, Jon (89)

Stritesky, Bruce (102)

Cavaletto, Gary (60)

Meyer, Greg (78)

Lineups

VISITOR: Tampa Bay Buccaneers 0 3 0 7 0 10

HOME: New Orleans Saints 9 7 14 0 0 30

1 2 3 4 OT Total

Replay Official: Nazzaro, Louis (0)

Game Day Weather

Field Goals (made ( )  & missed)

Scoring Plays

Paid Attendance: 73,121 Time: 3:03

Date: Sunday, 11/5/2017

New Orleans SaintsTampa Bay Buccaneers

Offense Defense Offense Defense

WR 11 D.Jackson DE 91 R.Ayers Jr. WR 19 T.Ginn LDE 94 C.Jordan

TE 88 L.Stocker DT 93 G.McCoy LT 72 T.Armstead LDT 98 S.Rankins

LT 76 D.Smith DT 90 C.Baker LG 75 A.Peat RDT 95 T.Davison

LG 64 K.Pamphile DE 95 R.Russell C 60 M.Unger RDE 57 A.Okafor

C 74 A.Marpet MLB 58 K.Alexander RG 65 S.Kelemete WILL 52 C.Robertson

RG 73 J.Sweezy WLB 54 L.David RT 71 R.Ramczyk MLB 51 M.Te'o

RT 69 D.Dotson CB 36 R.McClain TE 84 M.Hoomanawanui SAM 53 A.Klein

WR 13 M.Evans CB 28 V.Hargreaves III WR 13 M.Thomas LCB 20 K.Crawley

TE 80 O.Howard CB 29 R.Smith QB 9 D.Brees SS 32 K.Vaccaro

QB 3 J.Winston S 23 C.Conte RB 22 M.Ingram FS 43 M.Williams

RB 22 D.Martin S 21 J.Evans WR 83 W.Snead RCB 23 M.Lattimore

Substitutions Substitutions

K 7 P.Murray, P 9 B.Anger, WR 10 A.Humphries, WR 12 C.Godwin, QB 14
R.Fitzpatrick, WR 18 B.Reedy, RB 25 P.Barber, DB 26 J.Robinson, RB 32
J.Rodgers, RB 34 C.Sims III, CB 35 J.Elliott, S 37 K.Tandy, SS 43 T.Ward, LB
51 K.Beckwith, LB 52 C.Lynch, LB 53 A.Glanton, LB 59 D.Bond, OL 62 E.Smith,
LS 65 G.Sanborn, OL 77 C.Benenoch, TE 84 C.Brate, DE 92 W.Gholston, DL 94
W.Clarke, DT 98 C.McDonald

K 3 W.Lutz, P 6 T.Morstead, WR 11 T.Lewis, WR 16 B.Coleman, CB 21
D.Harris, CB 26 P.Williams, S 31 C.Banjo, RB 33 T.Edmunds, DB 34 J.Hardee,
RB 36 D.Lasco, RB 41 A.Kamara, FB 42 Z.Line, LB 44 H.Kikaha, S 48 V.Bell, LS
49 Z.Wood, LB 50 G.Hodges, LB 56 M.Mauti, G 61 J.LeRibeus, TE 82
C.Fleener, TE 89 J.Hill, DE 91 T.Hendrickson, DT 93 D.Onyemata

Did Not Play Did Not Play

QB 10 C.Daniel, G 79 J.Greco

Not Active Not Active

CB 24 B.Grimes, DB 27 D.Olatoye, DE 56 D.Tapp, T 66 L.Wester, C 68
J.Hawley, TE 82 A.Auclair, DT 96 S.Siliga

QB 7 T.Hill, S 25 R.Bush, C 63 C.Tom, G 67 L.Warford, WR 80 A.Carr, DT 92
J.Hughes, DE 97 A.Muhammad

P.Murray (50) 54WL W.Lutz (40) 43WR

Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info)Team Qtr Time Visitor Home

Saints W.Lutz 40 yd. Field Goal (12-58, 6:11) 0 31 8:49

Saints J.Hardee 7 yd. return of blocked punt (kick blocked) 0 91 6:31

Buccaneers P.Murray 50 yd. Field Goal (10-40, 5:44) 3 92 2:57

Saints A.Kamara 33 yd. pass from D.Brees (W.Lutz kick) (7-93, 2:02) 3 162 0:55

Saints A.Kamara 6 yd. run (W.Lutz kick) (6-72, 3:31) 3 233 9:59

Saints T.Ginn 36 yd. pass from D.Brees (W.Lutz kick) (1-36, 0:07) 3 303 9:39

Buccaneers L.Stocker 8 yd. pass from R.Fitzpatrick (P.Murray kick) (3-19, 1:26) 10 304 6:48

National Football League Game Summary
NFL Copyright © 2017 by The National Football League. All rights reserved. This summary and play-by-play is for the express purpose of assisting media in their
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Tampa Bay Buccaneers New Orleans Saints
RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

P.Barber 34 3.1 011 9 M.Ingram 77 4.8 016 32

R.Fitzpatrick 30 10.0 03 15 A.Kamara 68 6.8 110 17

J.Winston 8 4.0 02 5 Z.Line 4 2.0 02 2

D.Jackson 8 8.0 01 8 D.Brees 2 0.5 04 6

D.Martin 7 0.9 08 4

25 87 3.5 15 0Total 32 151 4.7 32 1Total

PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT

R.Fitzpatrick 68 115 8 2/10 0 87.6 D.Brees 263 227 22 1/7 0 131.93615

J.Winston 67 013 7 2/12 0 68.414

27 263 222 1/7 0 131.915 135 128 4/22 0 78.7Total Total 3615

PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR

D.Jackson 25 12.5 024 M.Thomas 65 8.1 0811 2414

P.Barber 20 10.0 023 A.Kamara 84 14.0 167 3311

A.Humphries 14 7.0 022 T.Ginn 59 14.8 145 369

L.Stocker 13 6.5 122 C.Fleener 46 23.0 022 338

C.Sims III 11 5.5 022 B.Coleman 7 7.0 011 79

B.Reedy 15 15.0 011 M.Ingram 2 2.0 011 215

M.Evans 13 13.0 016 13

C.Brate 9 9.0 014 9

C.Godwin 9 9.0 011 9

O.Howard 6 6.0 012 6

15 135 9.0 15 1Total 27 22 263 12.0 36 2Total 27

INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS LG TDAVG INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS LG TDAVG

Total 0 0 0 00 Total 0 0 0 00

PUNTING YDS LGNO AVG TB IN20NETPUNTING YDS LGNO AVG TB IN20NET

B.Anger 239 486 39.8 0 334.9 T.Morstead 91 512 45.5 0 145.5

[BLOCKED] 0 01 0 00.0

Total 239 487 34.1 0 334.9 Total 91 512 45.5 0 145.5

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVG PUNT RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVGFC FC

B.Reedy 0 0.0 00 T.Ginn -5 -2.5 02 32 00

W.Snead 0 0.0 01 0 0

Total 0 0.0 0 00 Total -5 -1.7 0 03 32

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVG KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVGFC FC

[TOUCHBACK] 0 0.0 06 T.Ginn 21 10.5 02 00 130

T.Lewis 24 24.0 01 0 22

Total 0 0.0 0 00 Total 45 15.0 22 03 00

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

Tampa Bay Buccaneers

LOST

O.Howard 0 001 0 00 0 01

R.Ayers Jr. 0 000 0 00 1 00

L.David 0 000 0 00 1 00

C.Godwin 0 000 0 00 0 10

T.Ward 0 000 2 00 0 10

Total 0 001 2 00 2 21

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

New Orleans Saints

LOST

T.Ginn 0 001 0 01 0 00

D.Brees 0 001 0 00 0 00

A.Kamara 0 001 0 00 0 01

W.Snead 0 001 0 00 0 01

Final Individual Statistics

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome



Final Individual Statistics

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome

M.Unger 0 000 0 01 0 00

V.Bell 0 000 0 00 1 00

C.Banjo 0 000 0 00 0 10

Total 0 004 0 02 1 12



Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome

Final Team Statistics
HomeVisitor

Buccaneers Saints

14 21TOTAL FIRST DOWNS

5 8By Rushing

6 13By Passing

3 0By Penalty

4-13-31% 7-13-54%THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

0-0-0% 0-0-0%FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

200 407TOTAL NET YARDS

57 60Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing)

3.5 6.8Average gain per offensive play

87 151NET YARDS RUSHING

25 32Total Rushing Plays

3.5 4.7Average gain per rushing play

3-6 0-0Tackles for a loss-number and yards

113 256NET YARDS PASSING

4-22 1-7Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass

135 263Gross yards passing

28-15-0 27-22-0PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED

3.5 9.1Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing)

3-2-0 6-6-6KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks

7-34.1 2-45.5PUNTS Number and Average

1 0Had Blocked

0-0 0-1FGs - PATs Had Blocked

34.9 45.5Net Punting Average

0 -5TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs)

0-0 3--5No. and Yards Punt Returns

0-0 3-45No. and Yards Kickoff Returns

0-0 0-0No. and Yards Interception Returns

7-50 4-28PENALTIES Number and Yards

1-1 4-2FUMBLES Number and Lost

1 4TOUCHDOWNS

0 1Rushing

1 2Passing

0 1Other (Blocked Kicks, etc.)

1-1 3-4EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts

1-1 3-4Kicking Made-Attempts

1-2 1-2FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts

1-1-100% 1-1-100%RED ZONE EFFICIENCY

1-1-100% 0-0-0%GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY

0 0SAFETIES

10 30FINAL SCORE

27:42 32:18TIME OF POSSESSION



*  inside opponent's 20

Time of Possession by Quarter

Home

Visitor

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

 7:54

 7:06

 6:56  7:01  5:51 27:42

 8:04  7:59  9:09 32:18

Buccaneers: 6 - TB 25 Saints: 3 - NO 17

(347) Average TB 32

(266) Average NO 27

Tampa Bay Buccaneers

New Orleans Saints

Time
Recd

Time
Lost

Time
Poss

How Ball
Obtained

Drive
Began

#
Play

Yds
Pen

Net
Yds

Yds
Gain

1st
Down

Last
Scrm

How Given
Up

#

Tampa Bay Buccaneers

1 8:49  2:186:31 Kickoff TB 25 3 8 -5 3 0 TB 28 Blocked Punt

2 6:31  3:542:37 Kickoff TB 25 7 24 8 32 2 NO 43 Punt

3 1:42  2:2914:13 Punt TB 47 6 8 -5 3 1 50 Punt

4 8:41  5:442:57 Fumble TB 28 10 45 -5 40 3 NO 32 Field Goal

5 0:55  0:250:30 Kickoff TB 25 3 3 0 3 0 TB 28 Punt

6 15:00  1:3013:30 Kickoff TB 25 3 4 0 4 0 TB 29 Punt

7 9:59  0:139:46 Kickoff TB 25 2 6 0 6 0 TB 25 Fumble

8 9:39  1:228:17 Kickoff TB 25 3 5 -15 -10 0 TB 15 Punt

9 3:56  4:0914:47 Missed FG TB 33 11 41 -10 31 3 NO 36 Missed FG

10 12:26  4:128:14 Punt TB 8 8 37 5 42 3 50 Punt

11 8:14  1:266:48 Muffed Punt NO 19 3 19 0 19 2 NO 8* Touchdown

Time
Recd

Time
Lost

Time
Poss

How Ball
Obtained

Drive
Began

#
Play

Yds
Pen

Net
Yds

Yds
Gain

1st
Down

Last
Scrm

How Given
Up

#

New Orleans Saints

1 15:00  6:118:49 Kickoff NO 21 12 58 0 58 4 TB 21 Field Goal

2 2:37  0:551:42 Punt NO 11 3 2 0 2 0 NO 13 Punt

3 14:13  5:328:41 Punt NO 12 10 60 0 60 3 TB 31 Fumble

4 2:57  2:020:55 Kickoff NO 7 7 93 0 93 4 TB 33 Touchdown

5 0:30  0:300:00 Punt NO 25 1 4 0 4 0 NO 25 End of Half

6 13:30  3:319:59 Punt NO 28 6 72 0 72 4 TB 6* Touchdown

7 9:46  0:079:39 Fumble TB 36 1 36 0 36 1 TB 36 Touchdown

8 8:17  4:213:56 Punt NO 32 8 43 0 43 2 TB 25 Missed FG

9 14:47  2:2112:26 Missed FG NO 44 3 2 -5 -3 0 NO 41 Punt

10 6:48  6:480:00 Kickoff NO 22 11 37 0 37 3 TB 40 End of Game

Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome



TKL = Tackle AST = Assist COMB = Combined QH=QB Hit IN = Interception PD = Pass Defense FF = Forced Fumble FR = Fumble Recovery

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscTampa Bay Buccaneers

IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQTKL AST COMB SK / YDS TFL

4 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0R.Smith 00

6 1 7 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L.David 01

4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Alexander 10

4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.McClain 00

5 1 6 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Ayers Jr. 00

3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Evans 00

3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0G.McCoy 00

2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.McDonald 00

1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Conte 00

2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Ward 00

1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0W.Gholston 00

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Baker 10

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0V.Hargreaves III 00

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Beckwith 00

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Russell 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Rodgers 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Bond 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Tandy 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0C.Godwin 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0P.Barber 00

Total 37 26 63 1 7 0 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 021

TKL AST COMB SK / YDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQHTFL

Special Teams MiscNew Orleans Saints Regular Defensive Plays

5 2 7 1.5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Jordan 31

3 3 6 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Okafor 20

3 2 5 0.5 2.5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0V.Bell 20

3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Robertson 00

4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Lattimore 00

4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Klein 01

3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Williams 00

0 4 4 0.5 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Onyemata 10

2 1 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0H.Kikaha 11

2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Crawley 00

1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Davison 00

0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0P.Williams 00

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Te'o 01

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Banjo 00

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Vaccaro 00

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Hendrickson 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0W.Snead 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0T.Ginn 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0J.Hardee 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0Z.Line 00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1M.Unger 00

Total 33 20 53 4 22 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 194

Final Defensive Statistics

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome



Scoring Plays

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscTampa Bay Buccaneers

Tampa Bay Buccaneers New Orleans Saints

Tampa Bay Buccaneers New Orleans Saints

TIME OF POSSESSIONPERIOD SCORES

0  3 = 3

9  7 = 16

14:50

15:10

Buccaneers

Saints

Buccaneers

Saints

Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info)Team Qtr Time Visitor Home

Saints W.Lutz 40 yd. Field Goal (12-58, 6:11) 0 31 8:49

Saints J.Hardee 7 yd. return of blocked punt (kick blocked) 0 91 6:31

Buccaneers P.Murray 50 yd. Field Goal (10-40, 5:44) 3 92 2:57

Saints A.Kamara 33 yd. pass from D.Brees (W.Lutz kick) (7-93, 2:02) 3 162 0:55

6 11TOTAL FIRST DOWNS

2 - 2 - 2 0 - 11 - 0First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty

2-7-29% 4-7-57%THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

88 217TOTAL NET YARDS

28 32Total Offensive Plays

33 39NET YARDS RUSHING

55 178NET YARDS PASSING

67 185Gross Yards Passing

2-12 1-7Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass

13 - 7 - 0 19 - 15 - 0Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted

4 - 29.3 1 - 40Punts-Number and Average

5 - 25 2 - 18Penalties-Number and Yards

0 - 0 2 - 1Fumbles-Number and Lost

0-0-0% 0-0-0%Red Zone Efficiency

TB 30 NO 15Average Drive Start

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

P.Barber 14 3.5 04 9 M.Ingram 21 3.0 07 9

J.Winston 8 4.0 02 5 A.Kamara 18 3.6 05 6

D.Jackson 8 8.0 01 8

D.Martin 3 0.5 06 4

13 33 2.5 9 0Total 12 39 3.3 9 0Total

PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT

J.Winston 67 013 7 2/12 0 68.4 D.Brees 185 119 15 1/7 0 124.83314

19 185 115 1/7 0 124.87 67 013 2/12 0 68.4Total Total 3314

PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR

D.Jackson 25 12.5 023 A.Kamara 83 16.6 156 3314

C.Sims III 11 5.5 022 M.Thomas 26 6.5 046 139

M.Evans 13 13.0 014 T.Ginn 23 7.7 034 1213

C.Brate 9 9.0 012 C.Fleener 46 23.0 022 339

A.Humphries 9 9.0 011 B.Coleman 7 7.0 011 79

O.Howard 0 0.0 001 0

7 67 9.6 14 0Total 13 15 185 12.3 33 1Total 19

IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQTKL AST COMB SK / YDS TFL

4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0R.Smith 00

2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Evans 00

4 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L.David 01

2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Alexander 10

Total 12 7 19 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 011

First Half Summary

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome



First Half Summary

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome

TKL AST COMB SK / YDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQHTFL

Special Teams MiscNew Orleans Saints Regular Defensive Plays

3 2 5 1.5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Jordan 21

2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Robertson 00

2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Williams 00

1 2 3 0.5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Okafor 20

Total 8 6 14 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 041



First QuarterPlay By Play 11/5/2017

NO wins toss, elects to Receive, and TB elects to defend the South goal.

P.Murray kicks 66 yards from TB 35 to NO -1. T.Lewis to NO 21 for 22 yards (J.Rodgers).

New Orleans Saints at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:55)

(14:55) D.Brees pass short left to T.Ginn to NO 33 for 12 yards (R.Smith; K.Alexander). Pass 7, YAC 121-10-NO 21 P1

(14:21) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to A.Kamara ran ob at NO 49 for 16 yards (J.Evans). Pass 5, YAC 111-10-NO 33 P2

(13:55) A.Kamara left end pushed ob at TB 49 for 2 yards (L.David).1-10-NO 49

(13:26) D.Brees pass short left to M.Thomas to TB 43 for 6 yards (R.Smith). Pass 3, YAC 32-8-TB 49

(12:46) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to M.Thomas to TB 41 for 2 yards (R.McClain). Pass -1, YAC 33-2-TB 43 P3

(12:09) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to M.Thomas to TB 36 for 5 yards (V.Hargreaves III). Pass 3, YAC 21-10-TB 41

(11:32) A.Kamara left guard to TB 34 for 2 yards (C.Conte; G.McCoy).2-5-TB 36

(10:51) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to T.Ginn to TB 27 for 7 yards (R.McClain; J.Evans). Pass 7, YAC 03-3-TB 34 P4

(10:12) M.Ingram right tackle to TB 26 for 1 yard (R.McClain).1-10-TB 27

(9:40) A.Kamara left tackle to TB 21 for 5 yards (C.McDonald).2-9-TB 26

(8:58) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass incomplete short left to M.Thomas (L.David).3-4-TB 21

(8:54) W.Lutz 40 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-Z.Wood, Holder-T.Morstead.4-4-TB 21

 TB 0 NO 3,  12 plays, 58 yards,  6:11 drive,  6:11 elapsed

W.Lutz kicks 65 yards from NO 35 to end zone, Touchback.

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 8:49

(8:49) D.Martin left guard to TB 27 for 2 yards (C.Jordan).1-10-TB 25

(8:05) D.Martin left tackle to TB 31 for 4 yards (T.Davison).2-8-TB 27

(7:22) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short left to C.Sims III to TB 33 for 2 yards (A.Klein).3-4-TB 31

(6:46) (Punt formation) PENALTY on TB-D.Bond, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at TB 33 - No Play.4-2-TB 33

(6:37) B.Anger punt is BLOCKED by J.Hardee, Center-G.Sanborn, RECOVERED by NO-J.Hardee at TB 7. J.Hardee for 7 yards,
TOUCHDOWN.

4-7-TB 28

New Orleans Saints at 6:31

W.Lutz extra point is Blocked (R.Smith), Center-Z.Wood, Holder-T.Morstead. DEFENSIVE TWO-POINT ATTEMPT. J.Evans recovered the
blocked kick. ATTEMPT FAILS.

 TB 0 NO 9,  0 plays, 7 yards, 0:00 drive ,  8:29 elapsed

T.Morstead kicks 65 yards from NO 35 to end zone, Touchback.

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 6:31

(6:31) J.Winston pass incomplete short right to O.Howard (M.Te'o).1-10-TB 25

(6:26) PENALTY on TB-J.Sweezy, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at TB 25 - No Play.2-10-TB 25

(6:26) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short right to D.Jackson to TB 31 for 11 yards (K.Crawley). Pass 11, YAC 02-15-TB 20

(5:47) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short left to C.Brate to TB 40 for 9 yards (M.Lattimore). Pass 1, YAC 83-4-TB 31 P1

(5:12) D.Martin right tackle to TB 38 for -2 yards (A.Klein).1-10-TB 40

(4:31) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass incomplete deep right to D.Jackson.2-12-TB 38

PENALTY on NO-K.Crawley, Defensive Pass Interference, 13 yards, enforced at TB 38 - No Play. X2

(4:25) D.Martin left guard to NO 48 for 1 yard (C.Robertson).1-10-NO 49

(3:38) (Shotgun) J.Winston right end to NO 43 for 5 yards (A.Okafor).2-9-NO 48

Timeout #1 by TB at 02:49.

(2:49) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass incomplete deep right to M.Evans.3-4-NO 43

(2:43) B.Anger punts 32 yards to NO 11, Center-G.Sanborn, fair catch by T.Ginn.4-4-NO 43

New Orleans Saints at 2:37

(2:37) M.Ingram left tackle to NO 13 for 2 yards (R.Ayers Jr.).1-10-NO 11

(1:59) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass incomplete short left to A.Kamara.2-8-NO 13

(1:54) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass incomplete deep middle to T.Ginn.3-8-NO 13

(1:49) T.Morstead punts 40 yards to TB 47, Center-Z.Wood, fair catch by B.Reedy.4-8-NO 13

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 1:42

(1:42) J.Winston pass incomplete deep right to D.Jackson.1-10-TB 47

(1:35) PENALTY on TB-J.Winston, Delay of Game, 5 yards, enforced at TB 47 - No Play.2-10-TB 47

(1:35) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short left to M.Evans to NO 45 for 13 yards (M.Lattimore). TB-M.Evans was injured during the play. His return
is Probable.  Pass 5, YAC 8

2-15-TB 42
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(1:09) J.Winston scrambles right end to NO 42 for 3 yards (C.Jordan).3-2-NO 45 R3

(:29) D.Martin right tackle to NO 44 for -2 yards (A.Okafor; C.Jordan).1-10-NO 42

END OF QUARTER

Tampa Bay Buccaneers 0  7:54 1 1 1 3 2/4 0/0

New Orleans Saints 9  7:06 0 4 0 4 2/4 0/0

Score

Time
Poss

First Downs

R P X T

Efficiencies

3 Down 4 Down

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints at Mercedes-Benz Superdome



Second QuarterPlay By Play 11/5/2017

Tampa Bay Buccaneers continued.

(15:00) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass incomplete short left to C.Brate.2-12-NO 44

(14:56) (Shotgun) J.Winston sacked at 50 for -6 yards (C.Jordan).3-12-NO 44

(14:20) B.Anger punts 38 yards to NO 12, Center-G.Sanborn, fair catch by T.Ginn.4-18-50

New Orleans Saints at 14:13

(14:13) M.Ingram left guard to NO 17 for 5 yards (C.McDonald; J.Evans).1-10-NO 12

(13:36) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to B.Coleman to NO 24 for 7 yards (J.Evans). Pass 7, YAC 02-5-NO 17 P5

(13:02) A.Kamara right tackle to NO 30 for 6 yards (L.David).1-10-NO 24

(12:19) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to M.Thomas to NO 43 for 13 yards (R.Smith). Pass 8, YAC 52-4-NO 30 P6

(11:41) M.Ingram left guard to NO 47 for 4 yards (K.Alexander; T.Ward).1-10-NO 43

(11:03) M.Ingram left guard to NO 47 for no gain (K.Beckwith; R.Ayers Jr.).2-6-NO 47

(10:28) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to C.Fleener pushed ob at TB 40 for 13 yards (T.Ward) [K.Alexander]. Pass 11, YAC 23-6-NO 47 P7

(10:00) M.Ingram right guard to TB 31 for 9 yards (R.Smith).1-10-TB 40

(9:23) M.Ingram right guard to TB 31 for no gain (G.McCoy).2-1-TB 31

(8:49) A.Kamara left tackle to TB 28 for 3 yards (L.David). FUMBLES (L.David), RECOVERED by TB-T.Ward at TB 26. T.Ward to TB 28 for
2 yards (Z.Line).

3-1-TB 31

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 8:41

(8:41) D.Martin left tackle to TB 28 for no gain (C.Robertson; D.Onyemata).1-10-TB 28

(8:07) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short left to D.Jackson to TB 42 for 14 yards (M.Williams). Pass 5, YAC 92-10-TB 28 P4

(7:24) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass incomplete deep right to M.Evans.1-10-TB 42

(7:19) P.Barber left guard to TB 47 for 5 yards (C.Robertson).2-10-TB 42

PENALTY on NO-T.Davison, Defensive Holding, 5 yards, enforced at TB 47. X5

(6:59) D.Jackson left end ran ob at NO 40 for 8 yards (K.Crawley).1-10-NO 48

(6:28) P.Barber left guard to NO 38 for 2 yards (K.Vaccaro).2-2-NO 40 R6

(5:35) P.Barber left guard to NO 29 for 9 yards (M.Williams).1-10-NO 38

(5:00) P.Barber left end to NO 31 for -2 yards (M.Te'o).2-1-NO 29

(4:13) (Shotgun) PENALTY on TB-J.Winston, Delay of Game, 5 yards, enforced at NO 31 - No Play.3-3-NO 31

(3:57) (Shotgun) PENALTY on TB-D.Dotson, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at NO 36 - No Play.3-8-NO 36

(3:41) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short right to C.Sims III pushed ob at NO 32 for 9 yards (P.Williams; M.Williams). Pass 2, YAC 73-13-NO 41

(3:03) P.Murray 50 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-G.Sanborn, Holder-B.Anger.4-4-NO 32

 TB 3 NO 9,  10 plays, 40 yards, 1 penalty,  5:44 drive, 12:03 elapsed

P.Murray kicks 68 yards from TB 35 to NO -3. T.Ginn to NO 5 for 8 yards. Lateral to T.Lewis to NO 7 for 2 yards (J.Rodgers).

New Orleans Saints at 2:57, (1st play from scrimmage 2:50)

(2:50) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to A.Kamara to NO 24 for 17 yards (J.Evans; R.Smith). Pass -4, YAC 211-10-NO 7 P8

(2:20) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass incomplete short left to M.Thomas.1-10-NO 24

(2:16) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to A.Kamara to NO 30 for 6 yards (R.Smith) [C.Baker]. Pass 4, YAC 22-10-NO 24

Two-Minute Warning

(2:00) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to A.Kamara pushed ob at NO 41 for 11 yards (K.Alexander). Pass 4, YAC 73-4-NO 30 P9

(1:55) (Shotgun) D.Brees sacked at NO 34 for -7 yards (R.Ayers Jr.). FUMBLES (R.Ayers Jr.), recovered by NO-M.Unger at NO 34. M.Unger to
NO 34 for no gain (L.David).

1-10-NO 41

Timeout #1 by NO at 01:42.

(1:42) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short middle to C.Fleener to TB 33 for 33 yards (K.Alexander). Pass 9, YAC 242-17-NO 34 P10

(1:06) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to A.Kamara for 33 yards, TOUCHDOWN. Pass -5, YAC 381-10-TB 33 P11

W.Lutz extra point is GOOD, Center-Z.Wood, Holder-T.Morstead.

 TB 3 NO 16,  7 plays, 93 yards,  2:02 drive, 14:05 elapsed

W.Lutz kicks 65 yards from NO 35 to end zone, Touchback.

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 0:55

(:55) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short middle to A.Humphries to TB 34 for 9 yards (V.Bell) [A.Okafor]. Pass 6, YAC 41-10-TB 25

Timeout #2 by TB at 00:43.

(:43) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass incomplete short left to M.Evans.2-1-TB 34

Timeout #2 by NO at 00:41.

(:41) (Shotgun) J.Winston sacked at TB 28 for -6 yards (sack split by A.Okafor and C.Jordan).3-1-TB 34
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Timeout #3 by NO at 00:36.

(:36) B.Anger punts 47 yards to NO 25, Center-G.Sanborn, fair catch by T.Ginn.4-7-TB 28

New Orleans Saints at 0:30

(:30) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to T.Ginn to NO 29 for 4 yards (C.McDonald). Pass -3, YAC 71-10-NO 25

END OF QUARTER

Tampa Bay Buccaneers 3  6:56 1 1 1 3 0/3 0/0

New Orleans Saints 16  8:04 0 7 0 7 2/3 0/0

Score

Time
Poss

First Downs

R P X T

Efficiencies

3 Down 4 Down
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Third QuarterPlay By Play 11/5/2017

TB elects to Receive, and NO elects to defend the South goal.

W.Lutz kicks 65 yards from NO 35 to end zone, Touchback.

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 15:00

(15:00) New quarterback for Tampa Bay is #14 R.Fitzpatrick. D.Martin right guard to TB 27 for 2 yards (A.Okafor).
INJURY UPDATE: Tampa Bay #3 J.Winston, shoulder, QUESTIONABLE to return.  Tampa Bay #76, knee, QUESTIONABLE to return.

1-10-TB 25

(14:25) D.Martin right tackle to TB 29 for 2 yards (C.Jordan).2-8-TB 27

(13:45) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete short left to C.Brate (P.Williams).3-6-TB 29

(13:39) B.Anger punts 43 yards to NO 28, Center-G.Sanborn. T.Ginn MUFFS catch, and recovers at NO 28. T.Ginn to NO 28 for no gain
(D.Bond).

4-6-TB 29

New Orleans Saints at 13:30

(13:30) M.Ingram right guard to TB 40 for 32 yards (J.Evans).1-10-NO 28 R12

(12:46) A.Kamara right end to TB 23 for 17 yards (L.David).1-10-TB 40 R13

(12:04) D.Brees pass short right to M.Thomas to TB 14 for 9 yards (R.McClain). Pass 3, YAC 61-10-TB 23

(11:29) Z.Line right guard to TB 12 for 2 yards (W.Gholston).2-1-TB 14 R14

(10:49) D.Brees scrambles left end to TB 6 for 6 yards (C.Conte).1-10-TB 12

(10:03) A.Kamara left guard for 6 yards, TOUCHDOWN.2-4-TB 6 R15

W.Lutz extra point is GOOD, Center-Z.Wood, Holder-T.Morstead.

 TB 3 NO 23,  6 plays, 72 yards,  3:31 drive,  5:01 elapsed

W.Lutz kicks 65 yards from NO 35 to end zone, Touchback.

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 9:59

(9:59) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete short middle to P.Barber.1-10-TB 25

(9:54) R.Fitzpatrick pass short right to O.Howard to TB 31 for 6 yards (V.Bell). FUMBLES (V.Bell), RECOVERED by NO-C.Banjo at TB 36.
C.Banjo to TB 36 for no gain (P.Barber).

2-10-TB 25

New Orleans Saints at 9:46

(9:46) D.Brees pass deep middle to T.Ginn for 36 yards, TOUCHDOWN. Pass 36, YAC 01-10-TB 36 P16

W.Lutz extra point is GOOD, Center-Z.Wood, Holder-T.Morstead.

 TB 3 NO 30,  1 plays, 36 yards,  0:07 drive,  5:21 elapsed

W.Lutz kicks 65 yards from NO 35 to end zone, Touchback.

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 9:39

(9:39) P.Barber right guard to TB 30 for 5 yards (T.Davison; V.Bell).1-10-TB 25

(9:11) P.Barber right tackle to TB 30 for no gain (H.Kikaha; P.Williams).2-5-TB 30

(8:35) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete deep left to D.Jackson [V.Bell].3-5-TB 30

PENALTY on TB-M.Evans, Unnecessary Roughness, 15 yards, enforced at TB 30.

INJURY UPDATE: Saints #32, Vaccaro, groin, OUT.  #72 Armstead, chest, QUESTIONABLE to return.

(8:28) B.Anger punts 48 yards to NO 37, Center-G.Sanborn. T.Ginn pushed ob at NO 32 for -5 yards (K.Tandy).4-20-TB 15

New Orleans Saints at 8:17

(8:17) M.Ingram right tackle to NO 34 for 2 yards (R.McClain; W.Gholston).1-10-NO 32

(7:44) D.Brees pass short left to M.Thomas to NO 41 for 7 yards (R.Smith; C.Conte). Pass 6, YAC 12-8-NO 34

(7:01) M.Ingram left tackle to NO 43 for 2 yards (R.Smith; C.Conte).3-1-NO 41 R17

(6:20) D.Brees pass deep left to M.Thomas to TB 33 for 24 yards (R.McClain). TB-W.Gholston was injured during the play. He is Out.  Pass 19,
YAC 5

1-10-NO 43 P18

(5:53) M.Ingram left tackle to TB 31 for 2 yards (R.Smith; L.David).1-10-TB 33

(5:17) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to M.Ingram pushed ob at TB 29 for 2 yards (K.Alexander). Pass -8, YAC 102-8-TB 31

(4:43) (Shotgun) M.Ingram left tackle to TB 25 for 4 yards (G.McCoy).3-6-TB 29

(4:01) W.Lutz 43 yard field goal is No Good, Wide Right, Center-Z.Wood, Holder-T.Morstead.4-2-TB 25

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 3:56

(3:56) R.Fitzpatrick pass short right to L.Stocker to TB 38 for 5 yards (K.Crawley; C.Robertson). Pass -2, YAC 71-10-TB 33

(3:20) R.Fitzpatrick pass short left to P.Barber to TB 49 for 11 yards (V.Bell). Pass -4, YAC 152-5-TB 38 P7

(2:53) R.Fitzpatrick scrambles up the middle to NO 47 for 4 yards (H.Kikaha).1-10-TB 49

(2:20) R.Fitzpatrick pass short left to C.Godwin pushed ob at NO 38 for 9 yards (M.Lattimore). Pass -2, YAC 112-6-NO 47 P8

(1:58) P.Barber left end to NO 36 for 2 yards (C.Jordan).1-10-NO 38

(1:20) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick sacked at NO 41 for -5 yards (sack split by D.Onyemata and V.Bell).2-8-NO 36

(:35) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick up the middle to NO 26 for 15 yards (C.Banjo).3-13-NO 41 R9

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints at Mercedes-Benz Superdome



(:02) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete short middle [C.Jordan].1-10-NO 26

PENALTY on TB-R.Fitzpatrick, Intentional Grounding, 10 yards, enforced at NO 26.

END OF QUARTER

Tampa Bay Buccaneers 3  7:01 1 2 0 3 1/3 0/0

New Orleans Saints 30  7:59 5 2 0 7 1/2 0/0

Score

Time
Poss

First Downs

R P X T

Efficiencies

3 Down 4 Down
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Fourth QuarterPlay By Play 11/5/2017

Tampa Bay Buccaneers continued.

(15:00) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete short left to C.Brate.2-20-NO 36

(14:58) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete deep left to M.Evans (M.Lattimore).3-20-NO 36

Timeout #1 by NO at 14:52.

(14:52) P.Murray 54 yard field goal is No Good, Wide Left, Center-G.Sanborn, Holder-B.Anger.4-20-NO 36

New Orleans Saints at 14:47

(14:47) M.Ingram left tackle to NO 46 for 2 yards (C.Baker).1-10-NO 44

(14:05) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to M.Thomas to NO 45 for -1 yards (K.Alexander; R.McClain). Pass -3, YAC 22-8-NO 46

(13:28) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to A.Kamara to NO 46 for 1 yard (L.David). Pass 0, YAC 13-9-NO 45

(12:40) (Punt formation) PENALTY on NO-T.Morstead, Delay of Game, 5 yards, enforced at NO 46 - No Play.4-8-NO 46

(12:34) T.Morstead punts 51 yards to TB 8, Center-Z.Wood, fair catch by B.Reedy.4-13-NO 41

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 12:26

(12:26) P.Barber right tackle to TB 14 for 6 yards (A.Okafor).1-10-TB 8

(11:51) P.Barber right guard to TB 17 for 3 yards (D.Onyemata; T.Hendrickson).2-4-TB 14

(11:12) P.Barber right guard to TB 21 for 4 yards (C.Robertson).3-1-TB 17 R10

(10:35) R.Fitzpatrick pass short middle to P.Barber to TB 30 for 9 yards (A.Klein). Pass 4, YAC 51-10-TB 21

(10:00) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass short left to B.Reedy pushed ob at TB 45 for 15 yards (M.Williams). Pass 13, YAC 22-1-TB 30 P11

(9:36) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete short middle to P.Barber.1-10-TB 45

PENALTY on NO-M.Lattimore, Defensive Holding, 5 yards, enforced at TB 45 - No Play. X12

(9:31) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick sacked at TB 45 for -5 yards (H.Kikaha).1-10-50

(8:58) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass short left to A.Humphries pushed ob at 50 for 5 yards (M.Lattimore). Pass 3, YAC 22-15-TB 45

(8:29) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass incomplete short right to M.Evans (V.Bell).3-10-50

(8:23) B.Anger punts 31 yards to NO 19, Center-G.Sanborn. W.Snead MUFFS catch, RECOVERED by TB-C.Godwin at NO 19. C.Godwin to
NO 19 for no gain (W.Snead).

4-10-50

Tampa Bay Buccaneers at 8:14

(8:14) P.Barber left end to NO 19 for no gain (D.Onyemata; A.Okafor). TB-E.Smith was injured during the play. His return is Probable.1-10-NO 19

(7:37) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick scrambles right end to NO 8 for 11 yards (A.Klein).2-10-NO 19 R13

(6:54) R.Fitzpatrick pass short left to L.Stocker for 8 yards, TOUCHDOWN. Pass 2, YAC 61-8-NO 8 P14

P.Murray extra point is GOOD, Center-G.Sanborn, Holder-B.Anger.

 TB 10 NO 30,  3 plays, 19 yards,  1:26 drive,  8:12 elapsed

P.Murray kicks 56 yards from TB 35 to NO 9. T.Ginn to NO 22 for 13 yards (D.Bond).

New Orleans Saints at 6:48, (1st play from scrimmage 6:44)

(6:44) M.Ingram left tackle to NO 25 for 3 yards (R.Ayers Jr.).1-10-NO 22

(5:59) A.Kamara right end to NO 42 for 17 yards (R.Ayers Jr.).2-7-NO 25 R19

(5:12) D.Brees pass incomplete deep left to M.Thomas.1-10-NO 42

(5:06) A.Kamara left end to NO 42 for no gain (R.Ayers Jr.).2-10-NO 42

(4:25) (Shotgun) A.Kamara left guard to TB 48 for 10 yards (G.McCoy).3-10-NO 42 R20

(3:40) M.Ingram right tackle to TB 45 for 3 yards (K.Alexander).1-10-TB 48

(2:53) M.Ingram right guard to TB 39 for 6 yards (T.Ward).2-7-TB 45

(2:08) Z.Line right guard to TB 37 for 2 yards (R.Russell; C.McDonald).3-1-TB 39 R21

Two-Minute Warning

(2:00) D.Brees kneels to TB 38 for -1 yards.1-10-TB 37

(1:20) D.Brees kneels to TB 40 for -2 yards.2-11-TB 38

(:38) D.Brees kneels to TB 41 for -1 yards.3-13-TB 40

END OF QUARTER

Tampa Bay Buccaneers 10  5:51 2 2 1 5 1/3 0/0

New Orleans Saints 30  9:09 3 0 0 3 2/4 0/0

Score

Time
Poss

First Downs

R P X T

Efficiencies

3 Down 4 Down

Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints at Mercedes-Benz Superdome



Tampa Bay Buccaneers vs New Orleans Saints

11/5/2017 at Mercedes-Benz Superdome

Miscellaneous Statistics Report

Ten Longest Plays for Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Ten Longest Plays for New Orleans Saints

VISITOR Tampa Bay Buccaneers 1 0 0

HOME New Orleans Saints 3 0 1

Offense Defense Special TeamsTouchdown Scoring Information

Player Scoring Information

Play Start Play DescriptionQtrYards

3-13-NO 41 (:35) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick up the middle to NO 26 for 15 yards (C.Banjo).315

2-1-TB 30 (10:00) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick pass short left to B.Reedy pushed ob at TB 45 for 15 yards (M.Williams). Pass 13, YAC 2415

2-10-TB 28 (8:07) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short left to D.Jackson to TB 42 for 14 yards (M.Williams). Pass 5, YAC 9214

2-15-TB 42 (1:35) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short left to M.Evans to NO 45 for 13 yards (M.Lattimore). TB-M.Evans was injured during
the play. His return is Probable.  Pass 5, YAC 8

113

2-15-TB 20 (6:26) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short right to D.Jackson to TB 31 for 11 yards (K.Crawley). Pass 11, YAC 0111

2-5-TB 38 (3:20) R.Fitzpatrick pass short left to P.Barber to TB 49 for 11 yards (V.Bell). Pass -4, YAC 15311

2-10-NO 19 (7:37) (Shotgun) R.Fitzpatrick scrambles right end to NO 8 for 11 yards (A.Klein).411

2-10-TB 42 (7:19) P.Barber left guard to TB 47 for 5 yards (C.Robertson).
PENALTY on NO-T.Davison, Defensive Holding, 5 yards, enforced at TB 47.

210

3-4-TB 31 (5:47) (Shotgun) J.Winston pass short left to C.Brate to TB 40 for 9 yards (M.Lattimore). Pass 1, YAC 819

1-10-NO 38 (5:35) P.Barber left guard to NO 29 for 9 yards (M.Williams).29

Play Start Play DescriptionQtrYards

1-10-TB 36 (9:46) D.Brees pass deep middle to T.Ginn for 36 yards, TOUCHDOWN. Pass 36, YAC 0336

2-17-NO 34 (1:42) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short middle to C.Fleener to TB 33 for 33 yards (K.Alexander). Pass 9, YAC 24233

1-10-TB 33 (1:06) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to A.Kamara for 33 yards, TOUCHDOWN. Pass -5, YAC 38233

1-10-NO 28 (13:30) M.Ingram right guard to TB 40 for 32 yards (J.Evans).332

1-10-NO 43 (6:20) D.Brees pass deep left to M.Thomas to TB 33 for 24 yards (R.McClain). TB-W.Gholston was injured during the play. He
is Out.  Pass 19, YAC 5

324

1-10-NO 7 (2:50) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to A.Kamara to NO 24 for 17 yards (J.Evans; R.Smith). Pass -4, YAC 21217

1-10-TB 40 (12:46) A.Kamara right end to TB 23 for 17 yards (L.David).317

2-7-NO 25 (5:59) A.Kamara right end to NO 42 for 17 yards (R.Ayers Jr.).417

1-10-NO 33 (14:21) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short right to A.Kamara ran ob at NO 49 for 16 yards (J.Evans). Pass 5, YAC 11116

2-4-NO 30 (12:19) (Shotgun) D.Brees pass short left to M.Thomas to NO 43 for 13 yards (R.Smith). Pass 8, YAC 5213

Club Player TD Rush
TD

Rec
TD

KO TD Punt
TD

Int TD Fum
TD

Misc
TD

FG XP 2Pt
Rush

2Pt
Rec

PointsSfty

TB L.Stocker 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

TB P.Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 40

NO A.Kamara 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120

NO T.Ginn 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

NO J.Hardee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 60

NO W.Lutz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 60

Possession Detail First Half Second Half Game

Largest Lead

Largest Deficit

Drives Leading

Drives Trailing

Time of Possession Leading

Time of Possession Trailing

Times Score Tied Up

Lead Changes

Visitor Home Visitor Home Visitor Home

0

0

0:00

-13

5

14:50

13

4

 8:59

0

0

0:00

0

0

0:00

-27

6

12:52

27

5

17:08

0

0

0:00

0

0

0:00

-27

11

27:42

27

9

26:07

0

0

0:00

0

1

0

0

0

1



Playtime Percentage

Tampa Bay Buccaneers New Orleans Saints

Percent of playtime per player on offense, defense and special teams

Offense Defense Special Teams

M Unger 100%60 6 22%C

S Kelemete 100%60 6 22%G

A Peat 100%60 6 22%G

R Ramczyk 100%60 6 22%T

D Brees 100%60QB

M Thomas 82%49WR

M Hoomanawanui 63%38 9 33%TE

T Ginn 62%37 8 30%WR

J LeRibeus 62%37 6 22%C

M Ingram 60%36RB

B Coleman 50%30WR

J Hill 47%28 9 33%TE

A Kamara 42%25 1 4%RB

T Armstead 40%24T

C Fleener 37%22TE

W Snead 30%18 8 30%WR

Z Line 27%16 3 11%FB

M Lattimore 59 100% 9 33%CB

M Williams 59 100% 8 30%FS

A Klein 59 100% 6 22%LB

K Crawley 58 98% 6 22%CB

C Robertson 52 88% 7 26%LB

V Bell 49 83% 14 52%FS

C Jordan 48 81% 5 19%DE

S Rankins 45 76% 2 7%DT

A Okafor 44 75% 4 15%DE

T Hendrickson 35 59% 4 15%DE

T Davison 28 47% 7 26%DT

D Onyemata 28 47% 4 15%DT

K Vaccaro 28 47% 1 4%SS

P Williams 23 39% 12 44%CB

M Te'o 16 27%LB

C Banjo 9 15% 19 70%SS

H Kikaha 9 15% 1 4%DE

M Mauti 19 70%LB

D Lasco 16 59%RB

T Edmunds 16 59%RB

D Harris 15 56%CB

J Hardee 15 56%DB

W Lutz 11 41%K

G Hodges 10 37%LB

T Morstead 9 33%P

Z Wood 7 26%LS

T Lewis 2 7%WR

Offense Defense Special Teams

J Sweezy 100%59 3 11%G

D Dotson 100%59 3 11%T

A Marpet 100%59C

M Evans 88%52WR

K Pamphile 80%47 3 11%G

E Smith 68%40 3 11%G

D Jackson 66%39WR

O Howard 63%37 3 11%TE

C Brate 58%34 2 7%TE

A Humphries 58%34WR

R Fitzpatrick 51%30QB

D Smith 49%29 1 4%T

J Winston 49%29QB

P Barber 39%23 18 67%RB

L Stocker 34%20 9 33%TE

C Godwin 31%18 18 67%WR

C Sims 31%18RB

D Martin 31%18RB

B Reedy 3%2 8 30%WR

C Benenoch 3%2 3 11%T

R McClain 60 100% 9 33%CB

K Alexander 60 100% 6 22%LB

R Smith 60 100% 6 22%CB

L David 60 100% 6 22%LB

G McCoy 54 90% 6 22%DT

J Evans 50 83% 5 19%SS

R Ayers 47 78% 4 15%DE

T Ward 39 65% 2 7%FS

C Baker 36 60%DT

R Russell 34 57% 9 33%DE

K Beckwith 34 57% 6 22%LB

C Conte 31 52% 5 19%SS

C McDonald 29 48% 6 22%DT

V Hargreaves 27 45% 2 7%CB

W Gholston 21 35% 5 19%DE

W Clarke 18 30% 12 44%DE

A Glanton 18 67%LB

K Tandy 18 67%FS

J Robinson 18 67%FS

C Lynch 18 67%LB

D Bond 18 67%LB

J Rodgers 16 59%RB

G Sanborn 10 37%LS

B Anger 10 37%P

P Murray 6 22%K



J Elliott 2 7%CB


